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Injectable 

– Patients must not take large doses of Vitamin E, acetylsalicylic 
acid, antipyretics or anticoagulants for one week before the 
procedures are carried out.

– Particular care is recommended when injecting the product in the 
anatomical nerve area. Violation of the implant injection technique 
in these areas could cause injury to the peripheral nerves, damage 

– If there is a history of herpes rash, prophylactic treatment of 
herpes is recommended before undergoing the procedure.

– Patients are not recommended to use cosmetics for 12 hours 
after the injection.

–
steam baths) for one week after the procedure.

– In order to prevent the movement of the implant, patients are not 
recommended to touch the place of injection, and should avoid 
injury to the area after the injection.

– Check that the package is sealed before use.
– Check the use-by date on the label.
– Do not use an implant if the use-by date has passed, the hermetic 

sealing of the packet has been damaged, or the contents of the 
syringe have changed colour or become opaque.

– Do not re-use.
– Do not mix with other products.
– Must not be resterilised.
– Dispose of used needles and syringes in accordance with the 

local requirements of waste disposal.
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Graphical symbols and their interpretation

STERILIZED USING STEAM OR DRY HEAT

STERILE MEDICAL DEVICE IN PRIMARY
PACKAGING 

DO NOT RE-USE

MANUFACTURER

KEEP AWAY FROM SUNLIGHT

KEEP DRY

DO NOT RESTERILIZE

DO NOT USE IF PACKAGE IS DAMAGED

FRAGILE, HANDLE WITH CARE

TEMPERATURE LIMIT

CAUTION

CONSULT INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

DATE OF MANUFACTURE

USE-BY DATE

BATCH CODE

NON-PYROGENIC

MARK OF COMPLIANCE WITH DIRECTIVE
93/42/ЕЕС ON MEDICAL DEVICES AND
CODE OF THE BODY VERIFYING
COMPLIANCE

CONFORMITY MARK TO THE TECHNICAL
REGULATION FOR MEDICAL DEVICES
AND THE CODE OF THE CONFORMITY
ASSESSMENT BODY

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE IN THE
EUROPEAN COMMUNITY
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ca yüksek dozda E Vitamini, asetilsalisilik asit, antipiretik veya anti-
koagülan almamalidir.

• Hyalual® implant enjeksiyonu, ilgili implant enjeksiyonu uygulama
yöntemini bilen uzman tarafından yapılmalıdır.



BUHAR VEYA KURU ISI STERILIZASYONU
UYGULANMIŞTIR

PRIMER AMBALAJDA STERIL TIBBI ÜRÜN

TEKRAR KULLANMAYIN

İMALATÇI

GÜNEŞ IŞIĞINDAN UZAK TUTUN

KURU ORTAMDA SAKLAYIN

TEKRAR STERILIZE ETMEYIN

AMBALAJ HASARLI ISE KULLANMAYIN

KIRILABILIR, DIKKATLI TAŞIYIN

SICAKLIK ARALIĞI

DIKKAT

KULLANMA TALIMATINI INCELEYIN

ÜRETIM TARIHI

SON KULLANMA TARIHI

PARTI KODU

PIROJENIK OLMAYAN

93/42/ЕЕС SAYILI TIBBI ÜRÜN
DIREKTIFINE UYGUNLUK IŞARETI VE
UYGUNLUĞU DOĞRULAYAN
KURULUŞUN KODU/

TIBBI ÜRÜNLERIN TEKNIK DÜZENLEME-
LERE UYGUNLUK IŞARETI VE UYGUNLUK
DEĞERLENDIRME KURULUŞU KODU/

AVRUPA BIRLIĞI YETKILI TEMSILCISI
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– Bükülmüş iğne veya kanülü düzeltilemez, yenisiyle değiştirilmelidir.
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STERILIZOVÁNO PAROU NEBO SUCHÝM
TEPLEM

STERILNÍ ZDRAVOTNICKÝ PROSTŘEDEK V
PRIMÁRNÍM BALENÍ

NEPOUŽÍVEJTE OPAKOVANĚ

VÝROBCE

CHRAŇTE PŘED SLUNEČNÍM SVĚTLEM

CHRAŇTE PŘED VLHKEM

NESTERILIZUJTE OPAKOVANĚ

NEPOUŽÍVEJTE, POKUD JE OBAL POŠKOZEN

KŘEHKÉ, VYŽADUJE OPATRNÉ ZACHÁZENÍ

TEPLOTNÍ OMEZENÍ

POZOR

VIZ NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

DATUM VÝROBY

DATUM VYPRŠENÍ PLATNOSTI

ČÍSLO ŠARŽE

APYROGENNÍ

ZNAČKA SHODY SE SMĚRNICÍ 93/42/EHS O
ZDRAVOTNICKÝCH PROSTŘEDCÍCH A KÓD
ORGÁNU POSUZOVÁNÍ SHODY

ZNAČKA SHODY S TECHNICKÝMI PŘEDPISY
O ZDRAVOTNICKÝCH PROSTŘEDCÍCH A KÓD
ORGÁNU POSUZOVÁNÍ SHODY

AUTORIZOVANÝ ZÁSTUPCE PRO
EVROPSKOU UNII





– Die Patienten sollen innerhalb einer Woche vor der Injektion keine 
großen Dosen von Vitamin E, Acetylsalicylsäure, Antipyretika und 
Antikoagulantien einnehmen.

• Das Einsetzen des Hyalual®-Implantats sollte von Spezialisten 
vorgenommen werden, die mit der Technik des Einsetzens von 
Injektionsimplantaten vertraut sind.



MIT DAMPF ODER TROCKENER HITZE
STERILISIERT

STERILES MEDIZINISCHES GERÄT IN
PRIMÄRVERPACKUNG  

NICHT WIEDERVERWENDEN

HERSTELLER

VON SONNENLICHT FERNHALTEN

VOR FEUCHTIGKEIT SCHÜTZEN

NICHT RESTERILISIEREN

NICHT VERWENDEN, WENN DIE PACKUNG
BESCHÄDIGT IST

ZERBRECHLICH,  VORSICHTIG BEHANDELN

TEMPERATURBEGRENZUNG

VORSICHT

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG BEACHTEN

HERSTELLUNGSDATUM

VERFALLSDATUM

CHARGENCODE

NICHT PYROGEN

ZEICHEN DER ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT
DER RICHTLINIE 93/42/ЕЕС ÜBER MEDIZIN-
PRODUKTE UND CODE DER STELLE,
DIE ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG ÜBERPRÜFT

KONFORMITÄTSKENNZEICHEN NACH DER
TECHNISCHEN VORSCHRIFT FÜR MEDIZIN-
PRODUKTE UND DEM CODE DER KONFOR-
MITÄTSBEWERTUNGSSTELLE

Bevollmächtigter Vertreter in der
Europäischen Gemeinschaft
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implantación dosis grandes de vitamina E, ácido acetilsalicílico, 
antipiréticos y anticuagulantes.



ESTERILIZADO POR VAPOR O CALOR SECO

DISPOSITIVO MÉDICO ESTÉRIL EN
EMBALAJE PRIMARIO

NO REUTILIZAR

FABRICANTE

MANTENER ALEJADO DE LA LUZ SOLAR

MANTENER EN UN LUGAR SECO

NO RE-ESTERILIZAR

NO USAR SI EL EMBALAJE ESTÁ DAÑADO

FRÁGIL, MANIPULAR CON CUIDADO

LÍMITE DE TEMPERATURA

PRECAUCIÓN

CONSULTAR LAS INSTUCCIONES DE USO

FECHA DE FABRICACIÓN

FECHA DE CADUCIDAD

CÓDIGO DE LOTE

NO PIROGÉNICO

MARCADO DE CUMPLIMIENTO DE LA
DIRECTIVA DE DISPOSITIVOS MÉDICOS
93/42/ЕЕС Y CÓDIGO DEL ORGANISMO
NOTIFICADO

MARCADO DE CONFORMIDAD CON EL
REGLAMENTO TÉCNICO DE DISPOSITIVOS
MÉDICOS Y EL CÓDIGO DEL ORGANISMO
NOTIFICADO

REPRESENTANTE AUTORIZADO EN LA
COMUNIDAD EUROPEA

Fecha de la última revisión: 09.01.2020
Versión: 04
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– Les patient ne devraient pas prendre de fortes doses de vitamine 
E, d’acide acétylsalicylique, d’antipyrétiques et d’anticoagulants au 
cour d’une semaine avant la procédure.



STÉRILE PAR VAPEUR OU PAR CHALEUR
SÈCHE

DISPOSITIF MÉDICAL STÉRILE DANS
L’EMBALLAGE PRIMAIRE 

NE PAS RÉUTILISER

FABRICANT

CONSERVER À L’ABRI DE LA LUMIÈRE ET
DU SOLEIL

CRAINT L’HUMIDITÉ

NE PAS RÉSTÉRILISER

NE PAS UTILISER SI L’EMBALLAGE EST
ENDOMMAGÉ

FRAGILE, MANIPULER AVEC PRÉCAUTION

LIMITE DE TEMPÉRATURE

PRÉCAUTION

CONSULTER LE MODE D’EMPLOI

DATE DE FABRICATION

DATE DE PÉREMPTION

NUMÉRO DE LOT

NON PYROGÈNE

MARQUAGE DE CONFORMITÉ À LA
DIRECTIVE 93/42/CEE RELATIVE AUX
DISPOSITIFS MÉDICAUX SUIVI DU NUMÉRO
IDENTIFIANT L’ORGANISME NOTIFIÉ

MARQUAGE DE CONFORMITÉ AU
RÈGLEMENT TECHNIQUE DES DISPOSITIFS
MÉDICAUX SUIVI DU NUMÉRO IDENTIFIANT
L’ORGANISME NOTIFIÉ

REPRÉSENTANT AUTORISÉ DE L’UNION
EUROPÉENNE
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E-vitamin, acetil-szalicilsav, lázcsillapító és alvadás-
gátló szedését.

injekciós implantátumok.
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Zawartość opakowania





STERYLIZOWANE ZA POMOCĄ PARY
LUB SUCHEGO CIEPŁA

STERYLNY WYRÓB MEDYCZNY W
PIERWOTNYM OPAKOWANIU

NIE WYKORZYSTYWAĆ PONOWNIE

PRODUCENT

PRZECHOWYWAĆ Z DALA OD ŚWIATŁA
SŁONECZNEGO

CHRONIĆ PRZED WILGOCIĄ

NIE STERYLIZOWAĆ PONOWNIE

NIE UŻYWAĆ GDY OPAKOWANIE JEST
USZKODZONE
KRUCHE - NALEŻY OBCHODZIĆ SIĘ
OSTROŻNIE

OGRANICZENIE TEMPERATURY

OSTRZEŻENIE

ZAPOZNANIE SIĘ Z INSTRUKCJĄ
UŻYTKOWANIA

DATA PRODUKCJI

NALEŻY SPOŻYĆ DO

KOD PARTII

APIROGENNE

ZNAK ZGODNOŚCI Z DYREKTYWĄ
93/42 /EWG  DOTYCZĄCĄ WYROBÓW
MEDYCZNYCH I KOD ORGANU OCENY
ZGODNOŚCI

ZNAK ZGODNOŚCI Z REGULAMINEM
TECHNICZNYM WYROBÓW MEDYCZNYCH
I KOD ORGANU OCENY ZGODNOŚCI

UPOWAŻNIONY PRZEDSTAWICIEL UNII
EUROPEJSKIEJ
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Preenchimento injetavel à base de ácido hialurônico
Hyalual®



ácido acetilsalicílico,
antipiréticos e anticoagulantes.



ESTERILIZADO UTILIZANDO VAPOR OU
CALOR SECO

DISPOSITIVO MÉDICO ESTÉRIL EM
EMBALAGEM PRIMÁRIA

PRODUTO DE USO ÚNICO

FABRICANTE

MANTENHA LONGE DA LUZ DO SOL

MANTENHA SECO

NÃO ESTERILIZAR NOVAMENTE

NÃO UTILIZAR SE A EMBALAGEM ESTIVER
DANIFICADA

FRÁGIL, MANUSEAR COM CUIDADO

LIMITE MÁXIMO DE TEMPERTURA

CUIDADO

CONSULTE INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

DATA DE FABRICAÇÃO

VALIDO ATÉ

CÓDIGO DO LOTE

NÃO PIROGÊNICO

MARCA DE CONFORMIDADE COM A
DIRETIVA 93/42/ЕЕС SOBRE DISPOSITIVOS
MÉDICOS E CÓDIGO DO ORGANISMO
VERIFICADOR DA CONFORMIDADE.

MARCA DE CONFORMIDADE COM O RE-
GULAMENTO TÉCNICO PARA DISPOSITIVOS
MÉDICOS  E CÓDIGO DO ORGANISMO
VERIFICADOR DA CONFORMIDADE.

REPRESENTANTE AUTORIZADO NA
COMUNIDADE EUROPEIA
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Содержимое упаковки

Имплантат инъекционный на основе
гиалуроновой кислоты Hyalual®



• Введение имплантата Hyalual® должно производиться специа-
листами, владеющими техникой введения инъекционных имплан-
татов.

– Пациентам не следует принимать в течение недели перед 
проведением процедуры больших доз витамина Е, ацетилсали-
циловой кислоты, жаропонижающих средств и антикоагулянтов.



СТЕРИЛИЗОВАНО С ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ
ПАРА ИЛИ СУХОГО ТЕПЛА

СТЕРИЛЬНОЕ МЕДИЦИНСКОЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕ
В ПЕРВИЧНОЙ УПАКОВКЕ

НЕ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ ПОВТОРНО

ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЬ

БЕРЕЧЬ ОТ СОЛНЕЧНЫХ ЛУЧЕЙ

БЕРЕЧЬ ОТ ВЛАГИ

ПОВТОРНО НЕ СТЕРИЛИЗОВАТЬ

НЕ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ ПРИ ПОВРЕЖДЕНИИ
УПАКОВКИ

ХРУПКОЕ, ОБРАЩАТЬСЯ
С ОСТОРОЖНОСТЬЮ

ТЕМПЕРАТУРНОЕ ОГРАНИЧЕНИЕ

ПРЕДОСТЕРЕЖЕНИЕ

ОЗНАКОМЛЕНИЕ С ИНСТРУКЦИЯМИ
ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ

ДАТА ИЗГОТОВЛЕНИЯ

ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ ДО

КОД ПАРТИИ

АПИРОГЕННО

ЗНАК СООТВЕТСТВИЯ ДИРЕКТИВЕ
93/42/EEC О МЕДИЦИНСКИХ ИЗДЕЛИЯХ
И КОД ОРГАНА ПО ОЦЕНКЕ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ

ЗНАК СООТВЕТСТВИЯ ТЕХНИЧЕСКОМУ
РЕГЛАМЕНТУ МЕДИЦИНСКИХ ИЗДЕЛИЙ
И КОД ОРГАНА ПО ОЦЕНКЕ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ

УПОЛНОМОЧЕННЫЙ ПРЕДСТАВИТЕЛЬ
ЕВРОПЕЙСКОГО СОЮЗА
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